APPLICATION
POLYCAB H05Z-K/H07Z-K bunched copper conductor,
insulated with halogen free cross-linked compound with low
smoke emission and corrosive gases when exposed to fire
condition fulfils the requirement of BS EN 50525-3-41. This
Cable is intended to use for fixed wiring application in
electrical panels.
CHARACTERISTICS

mm²
No. of wire/wire
dia
No./mm
Minimum
insulation
thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
LDBS04CLUALC001C0.5S 0.5 16/0.2 0.6 2.11 8
LDBS04CLUALC001C.75S 0.75 24/0.2 0.6 2.32 11
LDBS04CLUALC001C001S 1 32/0.2 0.6 2.49 14
Dimensions for H07Z-K
Product Code Nominal
cross
sectional
area
mm²
No. of
wire/wire
dia
No./mm
Minimum
insulation
thickness
mm
Overall
Diameter
(Approx.)
mm
Weight
(Approx.)
kg/km
POLYCAB/DOWEL
Gland Size
LDBS06CLUALC001C1.5S 1.5 30/0.25 0.7 2.96 20 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C2.5S 2.5 50/0.25 0.8 3.62 31 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C004S 4 56/0.3 0.8 4.16 47 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C006S 6 84/0.3 0.8 4.73 67 -
LDBS06CLUALC001C010S 10 80/0.4 1 6.08 112 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C016S 16 126/0.4 1 7.12 169 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C025S 25 196/0.4 1.2 8.78 261 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C035S 35 276/0.4 1.2 9.98 358 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C050S 50 396/0.4 1.4 11.87 511 DBW - 01SS (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C070S 70 356/0.5 1.4 13.55 703 DBW - 01S (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C095S 95 484/0.5 1.6 15.74 954 DBW - 01A (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C120S 120 610/0.5 1.6 17.28 1189 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C150S 150 750/0.5 1.8 19.21 1464 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C185S 185 942/0.5 2 21.49 1837 DBW - 02 (UN)
LDBS06CLUALC001C240S 240 1210/0.5 2.2 24.23 2353 DBW - 04A (UN)
• DBW – Weatherproof series
POLYCAB H05Z-K/H07Z-K BS EN 50525-3-41 SC
Industrial Cable, 300/500 & 450/750 V AC
Document No.: 00304.Rev No.: 00 Date: 03-01-2024 / We reserve the rights to make technical changes.